

STUDENT UNION TREASURER'S OFFICE University of Notre Dame

314D LAFORTUNE STUDENT CENTER

Notre Dame, Indiana 46556-0399

29 March 2022

Dear Senate,

As stated in the Undergraduate Constitution of the University of Notre Dame, the Student Union Treasurer shall recommend to the Student Senate two Assistant Student Union Treasurers. At this time, I am pleased to extend my full recommendation to Hannah Blaskiewicz and Henrique Raposo.

Hannah is a first year student studying Accounting and History with a minor in International Security. She has impressed me with her work ethic, passion, and her confidence. One thing that particularly impressed me was that she consistently was the first to respond to every step along this process. In addition, her academic performance speaks for itself and through her Mendoza classes, namely Accountancy I and II, I have no doubts that she has every qualification for this role. Hannah will be an excellent addition to the Office of the Student Union Treasurer and I look forward to hopefully working with her, should the Senate approve her nomination.

Henrique is a first year student majoring in Business Analytics and Economics. Even before I released the applications for this role, Henrique was reaching out to me to learn more about FMB and the Office of the Student Union Treasurer in order to understand what my role is. He shared several suggestions with me about ways we can streamline the operations of this office and I am excited to work with him on implementing these to more efficiently and effectively do our job for the Student Union. Based on his academic performance and Mendoza coursework, I am confident that Henrique possesses the required skills for this job and I look forward to hopefully working with him, should the Senate approve his nomination

I can recommend both of these students without reservation because of their immense passion for giving back to the Notre Dame community. I am requesting that the Senate approve their nominations as a result of their extensive qualifications; and their level of commitment to effectively contributing to the experiences of Notre Dame students. Thank you for your time and consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

Claire Evelyn Sison Student Union Treasurer, 2022-2023 Chairwoman, Financial Management Board